## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP HALL 46425 TYLER ROAD TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2017, 7:00 P.M.

The Charter Township of Van Buren Board of Trustees will hold a Public Hearing in conjunction with the Regular Board meeting on Tuesday, December 5, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. in the Board Room at Township Hall, 46425 Tyler Road, Van Buren Township, MI 48111 to receive public comment on:

Resolution 2017-33 the 5th Amendment to the Van Buren Township-Waste Management Host Community Agreement.

A copy of the proposed amendments is available for review at the Township Clerk's Office 46425 Tyler Road, Van Buren Township, MI 48111. Written comments may also be forwarded to the Clerk's Office.

Leon Wright, Clerk

Charter Township of Van Buren

Posted 12/1/2017